
w

!
t
s
l.

F.{
i-:1;

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3'd floor, Paltarrbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam

Shri Akshuy Talukdar
Chief General Manager (PP&D

Project Director (PMU)
E-mail:

No: APGCL / LK]HEP / PD / 2021-25 / es / 04 Date: 1Bl06 /2025

Extension Notice

lVitlr reference to the Tender Notice No. APGCI-/CGM (PP&I)p025-26/LKHEP/04 Dated 20/05/2025, the last

clate clf strlrtnissiot'r of bicls for the aforemerrtioned tender notice no. has been extended from 1:00 PM of

77 /06/2025 up to 1:00 PM of 25/06/2025.

Chief General Manager (PP&D,

APCCL

Copy to: -

1) The OSD to the Hon'ble Chaimran, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-78l 001, for fa-
vour of kincl information to the Hon'ble Chairrnan, APGCL.

2) The OSD to the Managing Dir"ector, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Gunahati-781 001, for fa-
vour of kinc'l information to the Managing Director, APGCL.

3) The Chief Gerreral Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Gun,ahati-78l 001, for in-
formation.

4) The Cl"rief General Manager (I{&C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhar,van, Paltanbazar, Gurvahati-781 001, for irr-
fclrr.nirtion.

5) Tlie Chief Ceneral Manager (F&A), APGCL, Ilijulee Bhau,an, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 OO7, for in-
formation.

6) The Project Manager, LKHEP, APGCL, Longku, Dima Hasao-788 937, for inforrnation ancl wide
circulatior-r.

7) The Deputy General Manager (Procurement), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001
for infor nration.

8) Relevant Files.

I


